

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 811
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, before “Persons” insert “Penalties and”; and in line 5, after “extortion;” insert “altering certain penalties for extortion;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike “10” and substitute “15”; in the same line, strike “\$5,000” and substitute “\$25,000”; and in line 20, strike “6” and substitute “18”.